	:03
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
· · ·	ξ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang ZGORZELSKI Wilhelm GICK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	C college Olegan AAA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Frankfurter Strasse 111
Other	D-61476 Kronberg, Germany
Otner	
10/28/03	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	117/14/6
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10/28/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles A. Muserlian	7. Total fee (37. CER 3.41) FORM 2038
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti	02-2275
475 Park Avenue South	02-2213
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683	Le A 10/30/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including sous	srabaat attaabmanta and daaumanta 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0720

Assignment

RUH-335

	ideration paid to the undersig	cals Europe GmbH
receipt whered transferred ar invention or PROCESS F	nd set over unto the said a improvement in	the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, ssignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the HATIC C ₃ -C ₁₀ -ALCOHOLS
United States filedto be held an the full ends of	s of America 1) executed the in and and enjoyed by said assignee, of the terms for which all Le would have been held and	for claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the his date, or 2) Serial No for the United States and all foreign countries, the same its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to tters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
to receive Let		is Hereby Authorized to make application for and in any of said countries at its election.
the request a	nd at the expense of said as	
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications to any Letters I acts requisite	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigne e request and at the expense for patents for said invention Patents to be granted there er for procuring the same or	ssignce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the successors, assigns or other legal representatives, of said assignce, will execute any additional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters I acts requisite at the expense	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned e request and at the expense for patents for said invention Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same of e of said assignee, its successor and The Commission Requested to issue any	id invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon ssignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said inventions, assignee, will execute any additional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. The patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auand all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions.
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters I acts requisite at the expense thorized an tion to said as	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned e request and at the expense for patents for said invention Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same of e of said assignee, its successor and The Commission Requested to issue any	the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any part or parts thereof, and ditional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. The Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auand all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters is acts requisite at the expense thorized and tion to said as Dated	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned e request and at the expense for patents for said invention. Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same one of said assignee, its successor And The Commissional Requested to issue any ssignee.	the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. The patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auand all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional divisional division
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters I acts requisite at the expense thorized an tion to said as Dated	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned e request and at the expense for patents for said invention. Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same of e of said assignee, its successor and The Commission Requested to issue any saignee. October 28, 2003 October 28, 2003	the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said inventions, assigned, will execute any additional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. The patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auand all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions. L.S. Williams L.S
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters of acts requisite at the expense thorized an tion to said as Dated Dated	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned request and at the expense for patents for said invention. Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same or it of said assignee, its successor and The Commission Requested to issue any ssignee. October 28, 2003 October 28, 2003	the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any part or parts thereof, and different elissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. Therefore Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auand all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional and the Letters Patent of the United States for
may be neces may be grant and, upon the applications of any Letters of acts requisite at the expense thorized an tion to said as Dated Dated Dated	ssary or desirable to perfect ted therefor in said Assigned erequest and at the expense for patents for said invention Patents to be granted there is for procuring the same of ere of said assignee, its successor of And The Commission Requested to issue any saignee. October 28, 2003 October 28, 2003	the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which the title to said invention or any Letters Patent of the legal representatives of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional on, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of for, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful for aiding therein, without further compensation, but ors, assigns or other legal representatives. The patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional manufactures. L.S. WILHELM GAICK L.S. L.S.

RECORDED: 10/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0721